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Consent - By continuing with the research and completing the study activities, you are

providing consent.



Q44 - Are you currently enrolled in any of the following courses? (Select all that apply)

Other (please
specify):

ENV 100-04 Principles
of Environmental
Science (Knuteson)

ENV 100-01 Principles
of Environmental
Science (Samara)

ENV 100-06
Principles of
Environmental Science
(Knuteson)

ENV 19401-01
Introduction to
Sustainability
(Knuteson)

ENV 100-07 Principles
of Environmental
Science (Samara)

ENV 411-01
Environmental
Assessment &

Management (Knuteson)

SOC 201 Introduction
to Sociology (Lusk)

SOC 302 Environmental
Sociology (Lusk)

SOC 370 Women's
Empowerment &
International
Development (Lusk)

ENV 353-01 Soil &
Water Chemistry
(Samara)

- 1200/0

1.4%

I 1.3%
| 0.6%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

Other (please specify):

Other (please specify):

BIO101

Not applicable

Cve 351

none

no

None

CVE 3561

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

90.0%

100.0%



none

N/A

Bio 101

Introduction to Human Biiology

BUS 397

Env 100

No

Introduction to psychology

no

none

ENV 201

nothing

CVE 351 Environmental Engineering

no

None

No

Electrical masters

No

No

ENV 201 (Dr.Mohamed Abouleish)

Staff

No

No

Waste water treatment and design

NONE

none

None

no

No



NO

None

No

None of tbe above

Env 100 (samara section 17)

none

NONE

Not

Showing Records: 1 - 44 Of 44



1 - What is your gender?

39.9%

60.1%

B vale @ Female



2 - What is your age?

17 or younger . 4.2%

18.5%

®

19.5%

©

20 12.1%

21 - 10.2%
23 l 2.6%
24 I 1.6%

25-29 2.9%

30-34 1.9%

35-39 2.9%

40-49 6.1%

50-59 5.1%

Over 60 1.9%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



3 - What is your nationality? (Please select all that apply.)

Other (please

specify): cenn

India

UAE

Egypt

USA

Pakistan

Jordan

Lebanon

Palestine

Syria

Saudi Arabia

T T T
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

Other (please specify):
Other (please specify):
Bangladesh
Yemenite
ukranian
Nigeria
Philippines
Philippines
Bahrain
Srilankan
Canadian

Iraq

T
40.0%

T
50.0%

T
60.0%

T
70.0%

T
80.0%

T
90.0%

T
100.0%



Sweden

Tunisia

Nigeria

Iran

swedish passport.

British

United kingdom

Bahrain

Philippines

bahrain

Canada

Bahrain

Bangladesh

Canada

uk

Tanzanian

Bangladesh

Australian

Yemen

uk

Korean

Bahrain

Iraq

UK

Bangladeshi

UK.

South Korea

IRAN

Iran



Tunisia

Canada

Bosnia

Bulgaria

Iran

Russian

Yemen

Philippines

Sudan

Yemen

Sudan

Zimbabwe

Nigerian

spain

New Zealand

Australia

sudanese

Philippines

Kuwait

British

Philippines

UK

UK

Iraq

Canadian

Russia

Bosnian

USA

South African



Australian

Nigeria

Tunisia

Libya

United Kingdom

Czech Republic

Tanzanian

American

sri lankan

New Zealand

Iraq

Showing Records: 1- 79 Of 79



4 - Do you live on campus?

48.9%
51.1%

ByYes @No



5 - Which of the following best describes your housing on campus?

28.3%

M.7%

@ student residential halls/Student housing [l Faculty housing [} Something else



6 - Which of the following dormitories do you live in?

EF (women) 20.4%

AB (women) 18.5%

GH (women) 14.8%

CD (women) 10.2%

GH (men) 7.4%

AB (men) 5.6%

KL (men) 5.6%

MN (men) 4.6%

CD (men) 4.6%

1J (men) 3.7%

PQ (men) 2.8%

EF (men) 1.9%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



7 - Which of the following room types best describes your own?

Private (1
person/private bath 22.2%
and kitchen)
Semi-Private (1
person/shared bath 34.3%
and kitchen)
Sharing (2
people/shared bath 38.9%
and kitchen)
Single (1 person/no
both or kitchen) I 1.9%

Double (2 people/no
bath or kitchen) 2.8%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



8 - Which of the following faculty housing types best describes your own?

Studio flat

1bedroom flat - 14.0%
2 bedroom flat - 11.6%
2 bedroom villa - 16.3%

3+ bedroom villa (with

or without maids room) 58.1%

Other

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



9 - Including yourself and any children, how many people live in your household?

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
11.5%

10.0% 7.4% 7.4%

- = -
[ | I

2 1 4 5 3 6 7 8 or more
M Percentage

0.0%



10 - How far do you travel one-way to commute to the AUS campus?

10.1%
16.5%
12.0%
8.9% — A
24.7%
27.8%
@ Lessthan5km @@ 5kmto9km [ 10kmto 19km ([l 20km to 29km 30kmto 39km [} 40km or more
a
# Field Percentage
5 30km to 39km 8.9%
4 20km to 29km 27.8%
3 10km to 19km 24.71%
2 5km to 9km 12.0%
6 40km or more 16.5%
1 Less than 5km 10.1%

158

Showing Rows: 1-70f 7



11 - From which region do you typically commute to the AUS campus?

@ AbuDhabi [ Dubai

Other (please specify):

Other (please specify):

2.5%
1.9%
3.2%

50.3%

@ sharjah

@ Ajman

Umm Al Quwain

B Ras Al Khaimah

1.3%

40.1%

@ Fujairah

@ Other (please specify):



12 - Are you a(n):

10.4%

9.8%

5.5%

74.3%

B Undergraduate Student ([} Graduate Student [} Faculty member ([} Administrator/Staff member



13 - In which department is your primary major (or employment for AUS employees)?

8.8%
21.2%

1.4%

29.4%
29.1%

B College of Arts & Sciences @ school of Business Administration B College of Engineering B College of Architecture Art and Design

None of these: Administration in Main, CSC, etc



14 - What is your primary major program?

20

21

22

Field

English Language and Literature

International Studies

Mass Communication

Biology

Chemistry

Environmental Sciences

Mathematics

Economics

Business Administration (all emphases)

Computer Science

Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Industrial Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Architecture

Interior Design

Design Management

Multimedia Design

Visual Communication

Other (please specify):

Showing Rows: 1 - 23 Of 23

Percentage

0.4%

6.6%

4.1%

2.5%

0.4%

3.3%

0.8%

1.6%

21.7%

3.3%

6.6%

17.4%

3.3%

3.7%

3.3%

5.7%

5.7%

0.8%

2.9%

2.0%

0.8%

13.1%

244



15 - To what extent do you agree with each of the following statements?

a

Strongl Neither Strongl
# Field gy Agree agree nor Disagree . oy Total
Agree ; disagree
disagree

I believe people need to be more educated on
6  the subject of recycling and know where items 62.3% 30.8% 5.8% 0.7% 0.4% 276
go after they have been recycled.

| fully understand the meaning of the term

3 gustainabil oy 40.6% 46.0% 9.1% 3.6% 0.7% 276

4 'r:::e“;'ﬂ;:g;zg; alittle out of my way to be 32.6% 55.1% 9.8% 2.2% 0.4% 276

5 ;:i’v‘i’tvi'!'sngntzap;mpate in sustainability 27.5% 47.5% 20.3% 3.6% 11% 276

2 Environmental issues directly affect my life. 26.8% 49.6% 17.4% 5.1% 1.1% 276

7 13223;:;9 ;:zzctt"rge:;":n(;”ucsimpus (oraround 24.6% 39.1% 19.2% 12.3% 47% 276
Events, activities, and/or courses offered at

1 AUS increase my concern toward environmental 12.7% 35.9% 34.8% 13.0% 3.6% 276

issues.

Showing Rows: 1-70f 7



16 - Have often do you limit your use of water (at home or in your dorm) for these

reasons?

- h N Il

# Field Very often somewhat otata Never Total
often often

4 Want to conserve water to protect the resources 32.7% 48.9% 13.6% 4.8% 272

2 Keep electrical bill down 30.2% 43.5% 18.5% 7.8% 232

3 Keep water bill down 25.2% 48.3% 18.8% 17.7% 234

1 Not sure if the water well (typically a container that distributes 9.8% 31.6% 34.9% 23.7% 215

water to the home) has enough water

Showing Rows: 1 -4 Of 4



17 - Are there any other reasons that cause you to limit your use of water at home or in

your dorm?

Are there any other reasons that cause you to limit your use of water at ho...
No

Water scarcity

No

Environmental issues

No

No

no

no

none

Poor tap water quality and expense of bottled water

I dont like to spend much water because for me it is very valuable

Mainly for conservation

No

nope

conservation of energy of energy and water due to the decrease in the availability of water as well as to lessen carbon and ecological footprint
| was always taught to not waste anything, including water

Water bill

Lower water bill

not really

Since its one of the essential needs i do care about it

for future generations

Its not a good habit to waste water . Its "Haraam" too.

| feel the scarecity of resources and aware that this is a real concern in our life!
Mum saying "dont waste water there are kids dying because they dont have access to water!"

price and energy used to generate the water/elecrticity



Less water pressure for the other users of the house

No

No

itis desalinated water

no

Water bill

| feel guilty if i waste water. Not everyone has access to clean water.

After taking the env class | started thinking about the usage of water

No

No

Just not to waste it for the sake of wasting it

Lack of time (shorter showers)

No

Because where | am from, especially in the rural areas, it can be difficult to acquire access to safe water so | was raised to not waste water because it
was difficult for the more poorer members in my society to acquire it.

Personal awareness

no

Reduce excessive waste

no

to save university resources

Itisn't right to waste something just because there 'seems’ to be an abundant flow of it.

Wasteful

at home to reduce water bills

no

No

No

No

To lower the water bills

At home to reduce the water fee



No.

Time at home

No

No

Respect for other students who are also using the water.

No

The limited amount of water

Environmental and Economical

To reduce bill payment and to help the environment and not to wast

No

No

Care about see animasl

No.

Sense of responsibility for all the resources | use daily

i feel bad

Financial condition

To avoid being wasteful.

no

My believe

I don't believe in waste.

n/a

No.

water heater too small so i try to limit my use to the existing hot water quantity

It's part of my lifestyle.

| believe that preserving and using water efficiently on a macro scale will bring some equality in global distribution of water.

No

Common sense and although we don't pay for water, someone is paying.

Bills

Conservation is a practice of Islam



To save what nature gave us

Religion

Religous conviction.

No

I try to use as less as possible because i think that awareness or general concern is low.

Principles

Told by family members to do so

The quality of the water

Not good to waste water some people do not have any

Spiritual Reason: From an Islamic point of view we are commanded to not waste water even if we are using water from a flowing river.

no

Concern about water supply in the UAE, and sustainability/cost of desalination.

It is not good to waste water.

Because it's the right thing to do..

the thought of waking up one day without water limits my usage eveyday

no

No

nope

My morals. And the env course im registered for in uni.

yes

No

No

Nil

no

No

Nope.

Cost of water bills in Dubai

No

No



| feel bad

to not waste it!

to avoid water waste

No

Guilt

Water is life

Showing Records: 1-118 Of 118



18 - How often do you use the following methods to limit your use of water (at home or in

your dorm)?

a

# Field Very often Somewhat often Not at all often Never Total
1 Take shorter showers 24.0% 48.3% 19.5% 8.2% 267
4 Water outdoors during early morning or evening 22.0% 24.9% 25.4% 27.7% 173
3 Reduced landscape area irrigated 17.0% 27.9% 26.5% 28.6% 147
5 Installed a water efficient irrigation system 11.3% 23.2% 25.8% 39.7% 151
2 Installed low-flow plumbing fixture(s) 9.2% 23.7% 25.4% 41.6% 173

Showing Rows: 1-5 Of 5



19 - Are there any other methods that you use to limit your use of water at home or in

your dorm?

Are there any other methods that you use to limit your use of water at home...

No

No

no

stop running water when brushing my teeth

No

No

No

nope

The basics, close the tap while you're brushing your teeth

Closing tap while brushing teeth

Sometimes trying to reusue rainwater which could not reach my shaded plants etc.
just never keep the water on when not being used and shower for not too long
using vaccum pressure in toilet instead of water.

| always keep a low flowing water tap when | need to use it.

Use tge minimum amount of what covers the need, advise my family member to do so.
turn the tap off while | brush my teeth

close the tap between my moves, to stop the water from flowing when | am not using it.
No

sweep instead of hose

no

make sure water is not running if it is not in use

No I don't

Yes, for instance, | inform my family about using the water less also

No



No

by for example using a specific stuff in the bathroom to reduce the water spending that i use, by closing the light and many other things.

No

Never leave the tap running (eg. while brushing teeth)

No

no

Not eating animal products....because those use way more water than taking short showers ever could

no

Don't keep the tap on while brushing, don't keep the tap on at full stream while doing the dishes

turning the tap when brushing my teeth

no

No

make sure that the water taps are well maintained and are not leaking

Using washing up water and old water from kids' water bottles to water the garden

I try to use less water

Recycle your sewage waste

No

No

Reapir leaky taps, reuse water.

Only wash full load of laundry, no running water when brushing teeth

N/A but | am going to!!!

No

No

Use shorter programs in my washing machine.

turn off water while brushing my teeth

no

no

fill buckets of extra water and use them

not really



No.

no

Try to use waste water in other purposes

| turn off the faucet when soaping my dishes.

When | shower, | try to limit my timing up to 7 mins at most. Also, when | wash my face/brush my teeth I try to keep the tap closed when I'm not currently
using it, i.e. | don't like to keep the water running

Well I'm working on a research on how to convert water from air in moist environments as an alternative. If Successful, that will be my main method.

No

Close the water when | brush my teeth

Try to remind everyone in the house to conserve water

Following a vegan diet and opting for sustainable clothing brands

Water bottles

No

I can't think of now

Reduced the size of the Toilet Flush by insterting a filled water bottle

Reusable water bottle. Grouping laundry/dishes.

make the pressure low while using

not keep the tape open when brushing teeth

pour the water in a container for using it (i.e. not using water directly from the tap).

conserving water when washing dishes

my boys wash the car with waterguns, rather than go to the car wash.

Reuse some grey water to irrigate outside

no

Never leave any taps on when they don't need to be

No

Yes. Use water from bucket while showering

water savers

Close tap when brushing my teeth

Close the water when I'm brushing my teeth

Nil



no

No

Nope

No

no

close faucet while brushing teeth; don't throw away left over water in my cup - drink it later

Turn off water while washing dishes, turn on only when rinsing.

No

Saved left over water in glasses and water bottles and put it on plants

Showing Records: 1- 92 Of 92



20 - How do you deal with running or leaky toilets and faucets? (Please select all that

apply.)

# Field Percentage

1 Repair it myself immediately 13.8%

2 Call a plumber or maintenance immediately 65.8%

3 Try toremember to jiggle toilet handle 6.3%

4 Have the leak fixed within one week 23.0%

5 Have the leak fixed eventually (longer than one week) 4.5%

6 Close the door and turn up the TV 0.4%

7  Other (please specify): 1.9%

8 Never had the problem 13.0%
269

Showing Rows: 1-9 0f 9
Other (please specify):
Other (please specify):

Sometimes Collect the water in a bucket until repaired

report the problem to my husband who can fix some things

close main inlet valve in case of major leak.

turn the main supply off and call plumber

Showing Records: 1 -4 Of 4



21 - How often do you run water continuously for any of these reasons?

Every time Almost every time
26.2%
36.2%
44.7%
57.9%
15.9%
19.1%
Only some times Never/Almost never
13.1%
327% 29.5%
38.6%
28.7% 57.4%
. o

8 While | wait for the water to become hotter or cooler @ While brushing my teeth @ While hand-washing dishes/preparing dishes for the washer



22 - How often do you drink water directly from a tap (without boiling or filtering it)?

# Field

1 Never

2 Occasionally

3 Often (once per week or more often)

4 Always

Showing Rows: 1-5 Of 5

Percentage

87.7%

9.3%

0.7%

2.2%

269



23 - How much total water from disposable water bottles do you drink per day (specify

liters)?

20.5%
31.7%

12.3%
10.4% J 9.0%

16.0%

@001 @@02t01.25 [0.26t00.49 [M0.5t00.74 0.75t00.99  ([@1or more



24 - When you drink from disposable water bottles, how often do you finish all of the water

in each bottle?

7.8%

30.9%

60.6%

B Aiways @@ Mostofthetime [l Some of thetime ([l Almost never/Never



Q43 - What is your preferred source of drinking water? (Select all that apply)

1.2%
2.1%

48.5%

48.2%

@ Individual bottled waters [l Water coolers [ Tap [l None of these



25 - When you drink from disposable water bottles, about how much of the drinking water

goes to waste (liters) each day?

# Field Percentage
1 0t00.19 82.0%

2 0.2t01.25 7.5%
3 0.26t00.49 5.6%
4 05t00.74 2.6%
5 0.75t0 0.99 0.4%
6  1ormore 1.9%
267

Showing Rows: 1-70f 7



26 - When grocery shopping, which do you use most frequently?

When grocery shopping, which do you use most frequently?

Plastic bags

M Use MOST Frequently
Il Use LEAST Frequently

Paper bags

Reusable bags

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



27 - About how many large bags of waste (e.g. 13 gallon) do you/your household throw

out per week? Please include recycled waste in this estimate.

# Field Percentage
1 Less than 1 7.3%

2 1 14.9%
3 2 21.0%
4 3 13.0%
5 4 8.8%
6  5ormore 17.2%
7 Noidea 17.9%
262

Showing Rows: 1-8 Of 8



28 - Do you use a reusable drinking water-bottle?

26.0%

51.5%

8.0%

14.5%

@ Yes (made of plastic) [l Yes (made of glass) [ Yes (made of aluminum) [ No



29 - Do you make an effort to recycle?

38.9%

51.5%

9.5%

B ves @ No @ sometimes



30 - What materials do you recycle? (Select all that apply.)

# Field

1 Paper (e.g. Book, Newspaper, Magazine, Greeting cards)
4 Plastic (e.g. Carrier bag, Bottle, Yoghurt pot)

5 Textiles (e.g. Clothes, shoes)

2 Glass (e.g. Glass Bottle, Jar)

3 Aluminum (e.g. Aerosol, Can, Foil)

6 Electrical (e.g. Battery, Mobile phone, Computer)

8  None of these

7  Otheritems (please specify):

Showing Rows: 1-9 Of 9
Other items (please specify):
Other items (please specify):
Nespresso

| give back the ketchup and salt sachets to the restaurant instead of throwing them

Showing Records: 1-2 Of 2

-
Percentage

127

28.5%

26.7%

14.3%

12.4%

9.8%

5.6%

2.1%

0.7%



31 - Why don'’t you recycle? (Select all that apply)

26.9%

42.3%

30.8%

B | don't get anything out of it directly @ | don't see the point/it doesn't make a difference @ Other reason (please specify):

Other reason (please specify):
Other reason (please specify):
There aren't any guidlines that help us recycle and how to differentiate between profuct types. Morover, recycle bins arnt easy nor close to access.
I don't know how to.
Not enough time
itisn't very convenient in dorms
dont remember to do it

We have seen the garbage collectors go to the recycling bins and empty them directly into the garbage truck. | was so disappointed in learning this and |
quit recycling, and it angered me.

Showing Records: 1- 6 Of 6



32 - How often do you use the following recycling bins while on the AUS campus?

- Somewhat Not often at Not appliclable because | don't

# Field Very often often all Never need to. Total
1 Plastic bottle bin 38.1% 34.2% 1.2% 9.6% 6.9% 260
3 Paper bin 32.4% 36.3% 15.8% 9.3% 6.2% 259
2 Can bin 21.6% 27.4% 20.8% 13.1% 17.0% 259

Showing Rows: 1-3 Of 3



33 - On a scale of 1 to 10, with 10 being extremely happy and 1 being not at all happy,

how happy are you with the recycling procedures that are in place at the University

campus?

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 10 is extremely happy, 1is not at all happy: 1.0 10.0 5.5 2.3 5.1 257



34 - |Is there anything that the University can do to make recycling easier?

More recycle bins

Make the bins
accessible

Other (please
specify):

Nothing

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

# Field
1 More recycle bins
2 Make the bins accessible
3 Make the bins more visible using signs
4 Other (please specify):

5  Nothing

Other (please specify):
Other (please specify):

Educate people about the importance of recycling.

40.0% 50.0%

Showing Rows: 1- 6 Of 6

60.0%

Make the bins more
visible using signs

70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

Percentage

36.6%

23.4%

25.7%

11.5%

2.1%

478

make sure bins that are for recycling in the dorms are actually seperated and educate cleanco to understand what they are

awareness

promote more

Place them near the Academic Buildings ; On Campus ; not like the far place for example the ones on the side of the Sports Complex

Maybe an electronics recycling bin would be useful

include recycling bins for glass items

Just replace trash bins with recycle bins completely!

Change the slots for the bins; many times there would be a plastic that i need to recycle that is larger than the slot available, even for paper



Ensure effective collections. Recyble bins are not collected from dorms. Sust dep does not do its job properly

Put picture examples above bins for it to be more clear to everyone.

Do a lecture about recycling each semester to educate the student and to let us more learn where to put the stuff and what material can fit in the bins
and what not because we do face hard time about that. plus there can be for example more machine to fill the bottels of water, and less machine for
buying the plastic one so by that you are going to force the student to bring their own water and start using it. also you can make for example an aus
brand for water bottels so student and everyone can support it by putting a small price for example with the logo of aus and a style where everyone will
like and suggest

Make sure the recycling bags are properly seperated and not all collect in the same place

Bigger recycling bins in homes

Place water coolers all over campus and discourage students from buying bottled water. Instead encourage students to get their resuable bottles and fill
them on campus

Have more variety

Provide more bins because they easily get filled

Provide ways to make it easier for people to recycle. Trucks that pic up people's separated trash. If it is easier for people they will do it. No one wants to
take out their different trash bags to the public bins. If it's easier more people are likely to do it

Stop others from throwing waste in them

Encourage people to pick up and deal with their own waste through awareness and activities. Enforce them if necessary.

Spread awareness

Bigger glass recycling bin. There is only 1and it is so small and always full!

Raise more awareness to other colleges

make recycle bins opening bigger

posters around college

Rewards

Giving Incentives to students for recycling things that can be recycled

The opening for "plastic” and "paper" in the recycling bin are not big enough to fit bigger items like large paper cups

Carry out continuous awareness campaigns

Creating more awareness about recycling. And i suggest ENV 194 should be a compulsory course because the whole issue of sustainability is dependent
on education. The more educated the population are the more sustainable we are.

Provide glass recycle bins

make it easy to recycle glass

Ensure that the bins are collected in the appropriate way ie. the recycling is often collected by the general waste truck from Sharjah. This is the case
outside FBIk even though this issue has been raised consistently it still persists

make more types of recyclable disposal e.g. electronic items



The blue dumpters are ineffective. We need bins for specific types of recycling. Also, the bins can't look like garbage bins! Ignorant people don't get the
current system.

Replace all bins with recycle bins and keep an option for general waste

have more variety for recycling

Glass bins in dorms and around campus

Education

open communication of what can be recycled and where recycling occurs

water coolers for students as well

make the bins bigger

We should have solar panels.

Actually recycle and not lie about it!

its not the university, its the mentality that recycling isnt useful. Hence, students tend to mix their trash between different recycling bins

Make bins more aesthetically pleasing, more attractive so people will spot them better than bins that arent used for recycling.

More awarness

Explain people what they are meant for as it doesn't seem like they know the difference between plastic, paper and can sometimes

in housing

Reassure people that recycled materials are actually, truly recycled.

The problem is that other people throw trash in the recycling bins and vice versa, both in housing and offices. It makes me wonder if the materials are
actually recycled.

The paper bins are designed to take paper sheets only. The opening cannot take .. say paper cups
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35 - Are you interested in participating in a focus group within the next few weeks to gain

more insight into your opinions of AUS sustainability practices?

21.4%

37.0%

41.6%

BYes @@Maybe [@No

# Field Percentage
v

1 Yes 21.4%

257

3 No 37.0%

2 Maybe 41.6%

Showing Rows: 1-4 Of 4



36 - Please provide your name and contact information below. Your information will only
be used to contact you concerning focus group participation. This information will not be

linked to your results.

This page will not appear in public reports and will be deselected by default in report exports.

End of Report



